Annie E. Henshaw

(- 3 Apr 1939)

Henshaw, Annie E. On Monday, April 3, 1939 at 1008 East Capitol street in the 82nd year of his age, Annie E. Henshaw, wife of the late Charles W. Henshaw and sister of J. Harry Cunningham. Funeral services at Metropolitan Presbyterian Church, 4th B streets s.e. on Wednesday, April 5 at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, April 4, 1939, A-12

Mrs. Annie Henshaw, Native of D.C. Dies

Mrs. Annie E. Henshaw, 81, member of an old Washington family and a lifelong resident of this city, died yesterday at her home, 1008 East Capitol street. She had been ill since last October.

Mrs. Henshaw was the widow of Charles W. Henshaw, who was employed at the Government Printing Office, and daughter of the late George Francis Cunningham. Her father was head of the gunshop at the Washington Navy Yard and superintended repairs made to the Monitor during the Civil War after its battle with the Merrimac, which marked the first conflict between ironclad war vessels.

Mrs. Henshaw was a sister of J. Harry Cunningham, president of the Lanman Engraving Co., her only immediate survivor.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow in the Metropolitan Presbyterian Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, April 5, 1939, p. 20

Last Rites Today For Mrs. Henshaw

Funeral services for Mrs. Annie E. Henshaw, 81, member of an old Washington family and lifelong resident of this city, will be held at 2 p.m. today in the Metropolitan Presbyterian Church, with burial in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Henshaw died Monday at her home, 1008 East Capitol street, after several months' illness. She was the widow of Charles W. Henshaw and daughter of the late George Francis Cunningham, head of the gun shop at the Washington Navy Yard. She leaves a brother, J. Harry Cunningham, president of the Lanman Engraving Co.